PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (first reading / public hearing held 
on November 12, 2025). 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OPA-LOCKA, 
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A FIVE-YEAR 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FOR CANAL 
MAINTENANCE, AT AN ANNUAL COST OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS ($252,162.00); PROVIDING 
FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 
first reading / public hearing held on November 12, 2025). 

RESOLUTIONS / PUBLIC HEARINGS: 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OPA-LOCKA, 
FLORIDA, TO CONSIDER THE FINAL SITE PLAN REVIEW REQUEST FOR THE